

Authority: Notice of Motion 11(m), moved by Councillor Adams,
seconded by Councillor Korwin-Kuczynski,
adopted by Council on February 4, 5 and 6, 1998
Intended for first presentation to Council: February 4, 1998
Adopted by Council: February 6, 1998

CITY OF TORONTO

BY-LAW No. 38-1998

To amend the former City of Toronto Municipal Code Ch. 20, Business Improvement Areas, to make changes to the size and quorum for certain Boards of Management and to make changes to ward names.

The Council of the City of Toronto HEREBY ENACTS as follows:

1. Municipal Code Chapter 20, Business Improvement Areas, of the former City of Toronto is amended as follows:

A. The table in Schedule A is amended by:

- (1) Amending the numbers set out opposite "Bloor by the Park" by deleting "9" and substituting "10", by deleting "2, 11" and substituting "High Park" and by deleting "4" and substituting "5".
- (2) Amending the numbers set out opposite "Bloorcourt Village" by deleting "3, 4, 11" and substituting "Trinity-Niagara Davenport".
- (3) Amending the numbers set out opposite "Bloor West Village" by deleting "9" and substituting "11", by deleting "1" and substituting "High Park" and by deleting "5" and substituting "6".
- (4) Amending the numbers set out opposite "Bloor Yorkville" by deleting "24" and substituting "25", by deleting "5, 6, 13" and substituting "Midtown Downtown" and by deleting "11" and substituting "12".
- (5) Amending the numbers set out opposite "Corso Italia" by deleting "9" and substituting "11", by deleting "12" and substituting "Davenport" and by deleting "5" and substituting "6".
- (6) Amending the numbers set out opposite "Danforth by the Valley" by deleting "10" and substituting "12", by deleting "8" and substituting "Don River" and by deleting "5" and substituting "6".
- (7) Amending the numbers set out opposite "Eglinton Way" by deleting "9" and substituting "10" and by deleting "15" and substituting "North Toronto".

- (8) Amending the numbers set out opposite "Forest Hill Village" by deleting "7" and substituting "5", by deleting "14" and substituting "Midtown" and by deleting "4" and substituting "3".
- (9) Amending the numbers set out opposite "Greektown on the Danforth" by deleting "12" and substituting "10", by deleting "8" and substituting "Don River" and by deleting "6" and substituting "5".
- (10) Amending the numbers set out opposite "Harbord Street" by deleting "10" and substituting "9", by deleting "5" and substituting "Downtown" and by deleting "5" and substituting "4".
- (11) Amending the numbers set out opposite "Junction Gardens" by deleting "9" and substituting "12", by deleting "1, 11" and substituting "High Park Davenport" and by deleting "4" and substituting "5".
- (12) Amending the numbers set out opposite "Old Cabbagetown" by deleting "7" and substituting "10", by deleting "7" and substituting "Don River" and by deleting "4" and substituting "5".
- (13) Amending the numbers set out opposite "Roncesvalles Village" by deleting "11" and substituting "12" and by deleting "2" and substituting "High Park".

ENACTED AND PASSED this 6th day of February, A.D. 1998.

MEL LASTMAN,
Mayor

NOVINA WONG,
City Clerk

(Corporate Seal)